## RESOLUTION NO. RES-2017-232

## RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING FRANCHISED HAULER'S AGREEMENT TO BE BOUND BY THE CITY'S WASTE DELIVERY COMMITMENT WITH RECOLOGY SONOMA MARIN, DBA RECOLOGY SANTA ROSA, AND REPUBLIC SERVICES OF SONOMA COUNTY

WHEREAS, on July 31, 2014 the City entered into a Waste Delivery Agreement with Republic Services of Sonoma County under which the City agreed to deliver all Committed City Waste collected and hauled by the City's franchised waste hauler to the Sonoma County Central Landfill, Transfer Stations and/or Materials Recovery Facility; and

WHEREAS, Recology Sonoma Marin has been selected to become the City's Franchised Waste Hauler, beginning January 1, 2018; and

WHEREAS, one of the conditions of the franchise is an agreement by Recology Sonoma Marin to be bound by the City's Waste Delivery Commitment with Republic Services of Sonoma County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa approves the Franchised Hauler's Agreement to be Bound by City's Waste Delivery Commitment with Recology Sonoma Marin, dba Recology Santa Rosa and Republic Services of Sonoma County in substantially the same form as Exhibit A to the Resolution, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney.

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED this 5th day of December, 2017.

APPROVED: \_\_\_\_\_

AYES:	(7) Mayor Coursey, Vice Mayor Rogers, Council Members Combs, Olivares,
	Sawyer, Schwedhelm, Tibbetts

NOES:	(0)
-------	-----

ABSENT: (0)

ABSTAIN: (0)

ΔΤΤΕϚΤ·	
ALLEST	

Deputy City Clerk

Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM

City Attorney

Exhibit A - Franchised Hauler's Agreement